HB1085/916183/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1085

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Life or Health" and substitute "<u>Disability</u>"; in the same line, strike "and Annuity Contracts"; in line 4, strike "certain life or health" and substitute "<u>disability</u>"; in line 5, strike "or annuity contracts"; strike beginning with "providing" in line 5 down through "unenforceable;" in line 6; in line 7, after "term;" insert "<u>providing for the application of this Act;</u>"; in the same line, strike "life or health" and substitute "<u>disability</u>"; in lines 7 and 8, strike "and annuity contracts"; and strike in their entirety lines 9 through 13, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike in their entirety lines 21 through 24, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 4, after the semicolon insert "OR"; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 5 down through "ORGANIZATION" in line 6; in line 7, strike "LIFE INSURANCE OR HEALTH" and substitute "DISABILITY"; in lines 7 and 8, strike "OR ANNUITY CONTRACT"; in line 9, after "STATE" insert "BY A CARRIER"; in the same line, strike "OR CONTRACT"; in line 10, after "RESERVE" insert "SOLE"; in line 11, strike "OR CONTRACT"; in line 12, after "REVIEW" insert "THAT ARE INCONSISTENT WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE"; and strike in their entirety lines 13 through 17, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, after line 17, insert:

HB1085/916183/1 Amendments to HB 1085 Page 2 of 2

HGO

"SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall apply to disability insurance policies sold, delivered, issued for delivery, or renewed in the State on or after October 1, 2011.";

and in line 18, strike "2." and substitute "3.".